Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of School Education & Literacy

LOK SABHA
Unstarred Question No. 691
To be answered on 21.11.2016

Development of Minority Schools
691. SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY KOTHA;
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has received any request from the State of Telangana seeking
release of funds to the tune of Rs. 500 crores for welfare, establishment and development
of minority schools in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has considered the request; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Human Resource Development
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a)&(b): No Madam, Ministry of Human Resource Development has not received any such
proposal from State Government of Telangana. However, the Ministry of Minority Affairs
has reported that they had received request from the State of Telangana for construction
of 120 Residential School Complexes for Minorities students under Multi-sectoral
Development Plan (MsDP). The total cost of the proposed projects was Rs. 2760.00 crores.

(c)&(d): After examination of the request of the State Government of Telangana, the
Ministry of Minority Affairs has reported that they have approved the projects located in
identified minority concentration areas as incorporated in the guidelines for
implementation of Restructured MsDP. Accordingly, approval has been given for
construction of 7 Residential School Complexes for Minorities in Nizamabad Town,
Bodhan Town, Zahirabad Block, Tandur Town, Adilbad Town, Kagazanagar Town and
Rajendranagar Town.
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